21. 16
22.49
23.81
25. 14
26.46
27.79
29. 11
30.44
31. 76
33.09
34. 41
35.74
37.06
38.39
39. 71
41. 04
42.36
43.69
45. a 1
46.34
47.66
48.99
50.31
51.64
52.96

c
Proposed

8 iII
Proposed

( $)

20.00
21. 60
23.21
24.81
26.42
28.02
29.63
3 L 23
32.84
34.44
36.05
37.65
39.25
40.86
42.46
44.07
45.67
47.28
48_88
50.49
52.09
53.69
55.30
56.90
58.51
6 0. 11
61.72
63.32
64.93
66.53

0 = C - B

Difference
( $)

5.46
5.74
6.02
6.30
6.58
6.86
7. 14
7.42
7.70
7.98
8.26
8.54
8.82
9. 1 0
9.38
9.66
9.94

10.22
10.50
10.78
11.05
11 . 33
11. 61
11. 89
12. 17
12.45
12.73
13.01
13.29
13.57

E = 0/B

Percent
Difference

37.56
36. 19
35.03
34.04
33. 17
32.42
31.75
31 . 16
30.63
3 0. 16
29.73
29.34
28.98
28.65
28.35
28.07
27.82
27.58
27.35
27. 15
26.93
26.75
26.58
26.42
26.26
26. 12
25.99
25.86
25.74
25.62

)>

"'tJ ~
Ill 0

(Q :J"
(1) 3
-l::ao (1)

:::s
0 ..... <
..... I

~ 0

PPL Electric Utilities
Present RS Rate and Proposed R~ Rate

A 0 = C - B E = 0/B
B c

Present Proposed
8 i II 8 iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference

1,500 54.29 6 8. 14 13.85 25.51 1,550 55.61 69.74 14.13 25.41 1,600 56.94 71. 34 14. 41 25.31 1,650 58.26 72.95 14.69 25.21 1,700 59.59 74.55 14.97 25. 12
1' 750 6 0. 91 76. 16 15.25 25.04 1,800 62.24 77.76 15.53 24.95
1 J 85 0 63.56 79.37 15. 81 24.87
1' 9 0 0 64.89 80.97 16.09 24.80
1 '9 50 66.21 82.58 16.36 24.71 2,000 67.54 84. 18 16.64 24.64 2,050 68.86 85.78 16.92 24.57
2 J 100 7 0. 19 87.39 17.20 24.51
2,150 71. 51 88.99 17.48 24.44 2,200 72.84 90.60 17.76 24.38
2,250 7 4. 16 92.20 18.04 24.33 2,300 75.49 9 3. 81 18.32 24.27 2s 350 76. 81 g 5. 41 18.60 24.22 2,400 78. 14 97.02 18.88 24. 16
2,450 79.46 98.62 19. 16 2 4. 11 2,500 80.79 100.23 19.44 24.06 2,550 82. 11 10 L 83 19.72 24.02
2,600 83.44 103.43 20.00 23.97 2,650 84.76 105.04 20.28 23.93
2,700 86.09 106.64 20.56 23.88
2,750 87.41 108.25 20.84 23.84 2,800 88.74 109.85 21. 12 23.80
2,850 90.06 111.46 21.40 23.76
2,900 91. 39 113. 06 21.67 23.71
2,950 9 2. 71 114.67 21.95 23.68

)>
-o ::+
s:u s:u

(.Q 0

CD ~
01 CD

::::1
0 ..... , <
~ I ..... c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Present RS Rate and Proposed RS Rate

A 0 = C - B E = D/B
8 c

Present Proposed
8 i II 8 i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ( $) ( $) ( $) Difference
3,000 94.04 116.27 22.23 23.64 3,050 95.36 117.87 22.51 23.60 3 J 100 96.69 119.48 22.79 23.57
3' 150 9 8. 0 1 121.08 23.07 23.54 3,200 99.34 122.69 23.35 23.51 3,250 100.66 124.29 23.63 23.47 3,300 101.99 125.90 23.91 23.44 3,350 103. 31 127.50 24. 19 23.41
3,400 104.64 129.11 24.47 23.39 3,450 105.96 130. 71 24.75 23.36
3,500 107.29 132.32 25.03 23.33 3,550 108.61 133.92 25.31 23.30 3,600 109.94 135.52 25.59 23.28
3,650 111.26 137.13 25.87 23.25 3,700 112.59 138.73 26. 15 23.23
3,750 113.91 140.34 26.43 23.20 3,800 115.24 14 L 94 2 6. 71 23. 18
3,850 116.56 143.55 26.98 23. 15 3,900 117.89 145. 15 27.26 23. 12
3,950 119.21 146.76 27.54 23. 10
4,000 120.54 148.36 27.82 23.08 4,050 121.86 149.96 28. 10 23.06
4 l 100 123. 19 151.57 28.38 23.04 4, 150 124.51 153. 17 28.66 23.02
4,200 125.84 154.78 28.94 23.00
4,250 12 7. 16 156.38 29.22 22.98 4,300 128.49 157.99 29.50 22.96
4,350 129. 81 159.59 29.78 22.94
4,400 131.14 161.20 30.06 22.92
4,450 132.46 162.80 30.34 22.90

)>

'"0 ~
!J.) !J.)

(Q 0

CD ~
0') CD

:::J
0 ---...., -;:
..... c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Present RS Role and Proposed RS

A
B c

Present Proposed
B iII B iII

Present Proposed
KWH ( $) ($)

4,500 133.79 164.41
41550 135.11 166.01
4,600 136.44 167.61
4,650 137.76 169.22
4,700 139.09 170.82
41750 140.41 172.43
4,800 141.74 174.03
4,850 143.06 175.64
4,900 144.39 177.24
4,950 145.71 178.85
5,000 147.04 180.45

Rote

D = C - B

Difference
( $)

30.62
30.90
31 . 18
31. 4 6
31.7 4
32.02
32.30
32.57
32.85
33. 13
33.41

E = D/8

Percent
Difference

22.89
22.87
22.85
22.84
22.82
22.80
22.79
22.77
22.75
22.74
22.72

~ '"'C D)
D) (')

(,Q :r
(I) 3
-..1 (I)

::I
0 ....

- < -..1 I

- 0

0
0
N

0
I()
-,:--

' \
\

' ' \
\(

)
i\

0
0
"(""

\

' \
\

\

\

($) 11!8 AI4JUOIJ\I

' \
\

0
I()

Attachment IV-D

Page 8 of 71

0

0
0 - ~
-,:--

- 0

Q) .... co

I

£t:
tJ)

~
[

l
g

~ ....
I c

Q)
U)

~ t.
c.
U)

>
.. ..,

!
~ I
'"0 I
Q) (

I U) I
0

I
I

I c.
E I c. i

'+-
{

0 I
Q)
(.)
c
~
~ ·-c
a..
.! -0 c

0
ll)

0
N

($) 11!8 ,{llJJUOII\I U! aseaJ~UI

Attachment IV-D

Page 9 of 71

0
0
0
It)

0
0

:- 0

~

0
0

- 0

I

M'

I

0
L 0

0
N'

0
0
q
...:-

0

J:

~
~
..s:: .... c
0
:E

Q)
tJ)
m
Q)
I..
0
s::

...pi!

s::
Q)
0
I..
CD a.

150

140

130 -{i

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

3QJ

20

10

0

Percent Increase of Proposed ~- .J vs Present RTS Rate

'!-....-·---~--

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

Monthly KWH

l
i!

ij

l
ij

II
1'1

-I!
ll

5,000

)>
'"0 :::1:
D.l D.l
to 0
(!) ::::r
..... 3
0 (!)

::s
0 -- < -...a I
..... 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Present RTS Rate and Proposed RT~ Kate

A D = C - B E = D/B
B c

Present Proposed
8 iII 8 iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference

0 18. 63 20.00 1. 37 7.35 150 20.94 24. 18 3.24 15.48 300 23.24 28.36 5. 12 22.03 450 25.55 32.54 6.99 27.36 600 27.85 36.72 8.87 31.85
750 30. 16 40.90 10.74 35.61 900 32.46 45.08 12.62 38.87 1,050 34.77 49.26 14.49 41.6 7

1,200 37.07 53.44 16.37 44. 15 1,350 39.38 57.62 18.24 46;32
1,500 41. 69 6 1. 81 20. 12 48.27 1,650 43.99 65.99 21.99 49.99
1,800 46.30 70. 17 23.87 51.56
1, 950 48.60 74.35 25.74 52.96 2, 1 DO 50. 91 78.53 27.62 54.25
2,250 53.21 82. 71 29.49 55.42 2,400 55.52 86.89 31.37 56.50
2,550 57.82 9 1. 07 33.24 57.48 2,700 6 0. 13 95.25 35. 12 58.41
2,850 62.44 99.43 36.99 59.24
3,000 64.74 103.61 38.87 60.04
3' 150 67.05 107.79 40.74 60.76
3,300 69.35 111.97 42.62 61 . 45
3,450 71. 66 116. 15 44.49 62.09
3,600 73.96 120.33 46.37 62.69
3,750 76.27 124.51 48.24 63.25 3,900 78.58 128.69 50. 12 63.79
4,050 80.88 132.87 51 . 9 9 64.28
4,200 83. 19 137.05 53.87 64.76
4,350 85.49 141. 23 55.74 65.20
4,500 87.80 145.42 57.62 65.63

""0 )>
Q) ::;

(.Q Q)
(I) g.
~ 3
~ (I)

::J

0 -..... <
..... I

~ 0

50

45

40

35

.-..
~ ._.

30

m
~ 25
J: .....,
c
0
:!: 20

15

10

5

0

Proposed GS1 vs Pr" ~nt GS1 Rate
Average Demand 5 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

------------------------------

"----~~

0

~--

1,000

r----~ -~-

2,000

Monthly KWH

t·'
II

~----~-- ----~ll!

i ll
! Present Bill I~
! • • 1 Proposed Bill 1(!
L~ .. ~· . ~ ~ ~--····~--···--·-----·--·····--····-·---···-··--··---~-·~:· ·- . . .. _j

, I

3,000 4,000

> ., ::f
Q) Q)
(0 (')
(!) ::r
...:.. 3
N (!)

::s
0 ..... 

- <
"""" I ...:.. c

...-..
~ .._...

m
~
.J: ....,
s:::
0
~
s::: -
(J)
tn
cu
~
0
s:::

10

9

8

Dollar Difference of Proposed l I vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 5 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

7 --·· . --·-·--·---· -~- ····-···-········ ·····- ..... 

6

5

4

3

2

1

0
;~,------~~-~----~----r-

0 1 ,000 2,000

Monthly KWH

3,000

II
fj

\!

ii
I
~
\i

I ,·

4,000

)>

"'0 = Ill Ill
(0 0
(I) ::r
_,. 3
w (I)

:::::1
0 -- < ....a I _,. 0

50

45

40

35-·
Q)
en
ca
Q)
L.

30
0
s:: -..... 25
c
Q)
0
J... 20 Q)

c..
15

10

5

0

Percent Increase of Proposed l ~ vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 5 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

.... -···---·~ - .. '

1,000 2,000 3,000

Monthly KWH

4,000

)>
"tJ :::;
!.l) !.l)

c.o 0
(I) ::I'"

~ 3
-'=" (I)

:::l
0 -.... <
~ I
~ 0

PPL Electric Uti I ilies
Rate Revenue Comparison
Avera(e Demand of 5 KW

Bose Rote Includes SMR ond OSIC)
Present GS1 Role and Proposed GS1 Rate

A 0 = C - B E = D/B
8 c

Present Proposed
8 iII B i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference
0 38.35 45.72 7.37 19.22 125 38.37 45.72 7.35 19. 16 250 38.38 45.72 7.34 19. 13 375 38.39 45.72 7.33 19.09 500 38.40 45.72 7.32 19.06 625 38.42 45.72 7.30 19.00 750 38.43 45.72 7.29 18.97 875 38.44 45.72 7.28 18.94 1,000 38.46 45.72 7.26 18.88 1,125 38.47 45.72 7.25 18.85 1, 250 38.48 45.72 7.24 18. 81

1 '375 38.50 45.72 7.22 18.76 1,500 38.51 45.72 7.21 18.72 1,625 38.52 45.72 7.20 18.69
1,750 38.53 45.72 7. 19 18.66 1,875 38.55 45.72 7. 17 18.60
2,000 38.56 45.72 7. 16 18.57
2,125 38.57 45.72 7. 15 18.54 2,250 38.59 45.72 7. 13 18.48
2,375 38.60 45.72 7. 12 18.45 2,500 38. B 1 45.72 7. 11 18. 41
2,625 38.63 45.72 7.09 18.36
2,750 38.64 45.72 7.08 18.32 2,875 38.65 45.72 7.07 18.29
3,000 38.66 45.72 7.06 18.26 3, 125 38.68 45.72 7.04 18.20 3,250 38.69 45.72 7.03 18.17 3,375 38.70 45.72 7.02 18. 14 3,500 38.72 45.72 7.00 18.08
3,625 38.73 45.72 6.99 18.05 -o )>

!.U :::; 3,750 38.74 45.72 6.98 18.02 (.Q !.U
(1) g.
...:>. 3
0'1 (1)

::J

0 -:: ~
...:>. 0

60

Proposed GS1 vs Pr"- ;nt GS1 Rate
Average Demand 6 KW

Base Rate {Includes SMR and DSIC)

50-iii ..... -- ..... ----- ..... 

t

.-. ®4
~ .._.

~ ! .. 1

m II f
~ 30~
~ I
~ c
0
~

20

10

0
~~--·~-~~~--·~--~-.~

0 500 1,000

,---·
1,500

r----- Present 8"11 ~-1 ••p I
2,000 1 roposed Bill

~500 ~ 3,000 3,500 4,000

Monthly KWH

4,500

)>
"'0 ::;
Q) Q)
co 0

CD ::T
~ 3
en CD

::3
0 -- < --1 I
~ 0

20

0 ~6-,r-----

0

Dollar Difference of Proposed t. J vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 6 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

Monthly KWH

4,000 4,500

)>
"'tt ::+
Q) Q)

(Q 0
(I) :::r
~ 3
..... (I)

:::l
0 ....

- < -..( I

~ 0

Q)
tn ns
~
(.)
s::

..... ,
s::
Q)
(.)
s...
Q)

a..

50

45

Iii

'I I 404\
1.1

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

Percent Increase of Proposed ~ ~ vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 6 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

~;----~---~~---~---~---------~------~-----' ·-1

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

Monthly KWH

4,000 4,500

)>
'"'0 :=:
Sl) Sl)
co (')
(J) :::r
~ 3
co (J)

::l
0 ....

- < -...( I

~ c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison
Avera{e Demand of 6 KW

Bose Role Includes SMR and OSIC)
Present GS1 Role and Proposed GS1 Rate

A 0 = C - B E = D/8
8 c

Present Proposed
8 iII 8 iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH {$) { $) ( $) Difference
0 42.72 50.06 7.34 17. 18 150 42.74 50.06 7.33 17. 15 300 42.75 50.06 7.31 17. 10 450 42.77 50.06 7.30 17.07 600 42.78 50.06 7.28 17.02 750 42.80 50.06 7.26 16.96 900 42.82 50.06 7.25 16.93

11050 42.83 50.06 7.23 16.88 11200 42.85 50.06 7.22 16.85 1,350 42.86 50.06 7.20 16.80
11500 42.88 50.06 7. 19 16.77 1,650 42.89 50.06 7. 17 16.72 1,800 4 2. 91 50.06 7. 15 16.66
1 '950 42.93 50.06 7. 14 16.63
2 I 100 42.94 50.06 7. 12 16.58 2,250 42.96 50.06 7. 11 16.55
2,400 42.97 50.06 7.09 16.50 2,550 42.99 50.06 7.08 16.47 2,700 43.00 50.06 7.06 16.42
21850 43.02 50.06 7.05 16.39 3,000 43.03 50.06 7.03 16.34
3 I 150 43.05 50.06 7.01 16.28
31300 43.07 50.06 7.00 16.25 3,450 43.08 50.06 6.98 16.20
3,600 43. 10 50.06 6.97 16.17 3,750 4 3. 11 50.06 6.95 16. 12
31900 43. 13 50.06 6.94 16.09
41050 43. 14 50.06 6.92 16.04
4,200 43. 16 50.06 6.90 15.99
4,350 43. 18 50.06 6.89 15.96 ""0 )>

I» ~ 4,500 43. 19 50.06 6.87 15. 91 (Q I»
Cl) g.
..... 3
co Cl)

::I
0 ..... --..... ~ ..... c

.-..
~ ..... , -·-m
~
..c ..... ,
t:
0
~

150-"

125

100-

75~

50-"

25-!

Proposed GS1 vs Prl.. ...:nt GS1 Rate
Average Demand 16 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

Ill - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - -

Present Bill -- • Proposed Bill

0 ~~.----m~·-~~----F---------~·----;----------~-.---~----·-~--r----·--------~--~~~--~-,~
0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000

Monthly KWH

)>
"'tJ ::;
Q) Q)

(.C 0
CD ::r
N 3
0 CD

0 a - < -.1 6 ~

~

.f:lt ..._, --·-co
~ -..c
+' c
0
:E
c ·-Q)
(/)
(U
Q)

""' 0
c -

15

10

5

Dollar Difference of Proposed U~ , vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 16 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)
.. -·--· .·· . .__ ..... -~·· ·-·

'l
1\\

--·-- j\ I i
__ _____...-,. 12,000

0 ~,--~-~--~----
- -~~

6,000
10,000 8,000

0 2,000 4,000

Monthly KWH

)>
i:J ::+
Q,l Q,l co C')
(I) =r
N 3
... (I)

:l
0 ..... 

- < -J I

... 0

15

C1) 10
(/)
cu
C1)
s-
0
c -....
c
C1)
0
s-
Cl)
0..

5

0

Percent Increase of Proposed C:. , vs Present GS1 Rate
Average Demand 16 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and OSIC)

~,,----------·---~----~------,------~------~----~---~~-~-----~~~-~--~------~~
0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000

10,000
12,000

Monthly KWH

)>
""0 ::t;
Sl) Sl)
(0 0
(!) ::r
N 3
N (!)

::I
0 -- < -.1 I
~ 0

PPL Electric Uti II ties
Rote Revenue Comparison
Avera{e Demand of 16 KW

Bose Role Includes SMR and OSIC)
Present GS1 Rate and Proposed GS1 Rate

A 0 = C ·_ B E = D/B
8 c

Present Proposed
B iII B iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH {$) ( $) ( $) Difference

0 86.42 93.50 7.09 8.20 400 86.46 93.50 7.05 8. 15 BOO 86.50 93.50 7.00 8.09
1 j 20 0 86.54 93.50 6.96 8.04
1,600 86.58 93.50 6.92 7.99
21000 86.62 93.50 6.88 7.94 2,400 86.67 93.50 6.84 7.89
21800 86. 71 93.50 6.80 7.84 31200 86.75 93.50 6.75 7.78
3,600 86.79 93.50 6.71 7.73
41000 86.83 93.50 6.67 7.68 4,400 86.87 93.50 6.63 7.63
4,800 86.92 93.50 6.59 7.58
51200 86.96 93.50 6.55 7.53
51600 87.00 93.50 6.50 7.47
61000 87.04 93.50 6.46 7.42
6,400 87.08 93.50 6.42 7.37
6,800 87. 12 93.50 6.38 7.32
71200 8 7. 17 93.50 6.34 7.27
7,600 87.21 93.50 6.30 7.22
81000 87.25 93.50 6.25 7. 16
81400 87.29 93.50 6.21 7. 11
8,800 87.33 93.50 6. 17 7.06 9,200 87.37 93.50 6. 13 7.02
91600 87.42 93.50 6.09 6.97 10,000 87.46 93.50 6.05 6.92

101400 87.50 93.50 6.00 6.86
10,800 87.54 93.50 5.96 6.81
11,200 87.58 93.50 5.92 6.76
11, 6 00 87.62 93.50 5.88 6.71 '"0 )>

Ill ::; 12,000 87.67 93.50 5.84 6.66 (Q Ill
a> g.
1\) 3
w a>

::1
0 ..... -
"'-i -;::
~ 0

200

180

160

140 -·

.-..
~ -- 120 -
m
~ 100
J: .....,
s::
0 80
~

60

40

20

0

-·- . -·-- ····-·· ..

1:,.,--r~·

0

Proposed GS3 vs PrL ...:nt GS3 Rate
Average Demand 25 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

l

4,000 8,000

Monthly KWH

12,000 16,000

)>
"'0 ::;
r.u r.u co 0
CD :::r
I\) 3
~ CD

:I
0 -- < ...;a I

~ 0

..... 
-ER-._.

m
~
J: ...
s::
0
:E
s::
Q)
en m
Q)
I..
0
s::

Dollar Difference of Proposed ~ .J vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 25 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

10 -~ -- ··-· - ·~· ... -

9 -- ..

8 ~I

7~-- ...

6t ·-----

51
4J1

II

2

0 4,000 8,000 12,000

Monthly KWH

i ·r

16,000

)>
"0 ~
Ql Ql
(Q 0
CD ::r
1\J 3
(11 CD

::l
0 .....

- < -...! I
.. 0

10

9

8
li
\l
;r

l 7 ,,,

Q)
w
(U
Q) 6
L.
0 c -..... , 5
c
Q)
0
'- 4 Cl)
a..

3

2

1

0
~----r

0

Percent Increase of Proposed b ~ vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 25 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and OSlC)

·-----·---

·----~--

12,000

4,000
8,000

Monthly KWH

.~ ~

16,000

)>
'"0 ~
nl nl
C!l (')
(1) ':s

N 3
Ol (J)

:::l
0 -- <
:i 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison
Avera(e Demand of 25 KW

Base Rate Includes SMR and OSIC)
Present GS3 Role and Proposed GS3 Rate

A 0 = c - 8 E = D/8
B c

Present Proposed
Bi II B i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH {$) {$) ( $) Difference

0 149.36 152.66 3.30 2.21 625 149.43 152.66 3.23 2. 16 1,250 149.49 152.66 3' 17 2. 12 1,875 149.56 152.66 3. 10 2.07 2,500 149.62 152.66 3.04 2.03
31 125 149.69 152.66 2.97 1. 98 3,750 149.75 152.66 2.91 1. 94
4,375 149.82 152.66 2.84 1. 90 5,000 149.88 152.66 2.78 1. 85 5,625 149.95 152.66 2.71 1. 81 6,250 15 0. 01 152.66 2.65 1. 77 6,875 150.08 152.66 2.58 1. 7 2 7,500 150. 14 152.66 2.52 1. 68 8 i 125 150.21 152.66 2.45 1. 63 8,750 150.27 152.66 2.39 1 '59 9,375 150.34 152.66 2.32 1. 54

10,000 150.40 152.66 2.26 1 . 50 10,625 150.47 152.66 2. 19 1 '46 11,250 150.53 152.66 2. 13 1. 41 11,875 150.60 152.66 2.06 1. 37 12,500 150.66 152.66 2.00 1. 33
13' 125 150.73 152.66 1. 93 1. 28
13,750 150.79 152.66 1. 87 1 . 2 4 14,375 150.86 152.66 1. 80 1. 19
15,000 150.93 152.66 1 '73 1. 15 15,625 150.99 152.66 1. 67 1. 11
16,250 151.06 152.66 1. 60 1. 06 16,875 151.12 152.66 1. 54 1. 02 17,500 151.19 152.66 1. 4 7 0.97
18,125 151. 25 152.66 1. 41 0.93 "'0 )>

Ill ::; 18,750 151. 32 152.66 1. 34 0.89 (Q Ill
(J) g.
N 3
..... (J)

;j

0 ---..... ~
~ 0

200

180

160

140
.-..
~ ..._..
- 120 -·-m
~ 100 ..c ..... 
t:
0 80 :i

60

40

20

0 ."-r

0

Proposed GS3 vs Prt.. .)nt GS3 Rate
Average Demand 33 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

5,000 10,000 15,000

Monthly KWH

Present 8 ill
• • • Proposed Bill

20,000 25,000

)>
"'0 ~
Q) Q)

Ul 0
CD :r
N 3
C» CD

::s
0 ..... 

- < -...1 I
.... 0

5

4

3
...-..
.(h .._....
- 2 ·--m
~

1 .c .....,
c
0
::!: 0

c ·-
Q) -1 M
cu
Q)
L..
0 -2 c

-3

0

Dollar Difference of Proposed ~ .) vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 33 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

"1

5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000

Monthly KWH

25,000

)>
""0 ::;
Ill Ill

(.Q 0
CD ::T
N 3
<0 CD

:::s
0 .....

- < ~ I
~ 0

5

4

3

2
Q)
U)
ca
CD 1
'-
0
c -..... , 0
c:
Q)
0
L..
CD -1
a..

-2

-3

-4

-5

Percent Increase of Proposed C:.. ..J vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 33 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

J-r
0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000

Monthly KWH

25,000

)> ., ~
ll) ll)

(.Q (')
(I) ::r
w 3
0 (I)

::J
0 ....

- < --1 I .. c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison
Avero{e Demond of 33 KW

Base Rote Includes SMR and DSIC)
Present GS3 Rote and Proposed GS3 Rote

A 0 = C - B E = D/B
B c

Present Proposed
B i II B i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference
0 183.95 182.31 -1.65 -0.90 825 184.04 182.31 -1.73 -0.94 1,650 184. 13 182.31 -1.82 -0.99 2,475 184.21 182. 31 -1.90 -1.03 3,300 184.30 182.31 -1. 99 -1. 08

41 125 184.38 182.31 -2.08 -1. 13 4,950 184.47 182.31 -2. 16 -1. 17 5,775 184.56 182.31 -2.25 -1.22 6,600 184.54 182. 31 -2.33 -1.26 7,425 184.73 182.31 -2.42 -1.31 8,250 184. 81 182.31 -2.51 -1.36 9,075 184.90 182.31 -2.59 -1.40 9,900 184.99 182.31 -2.68 -1.45 10,725 185.07 182.31 -2.76 -1. 49 11,550 185. 16 182.31 -2.85 -1.54 12,375 185.24 182. 31 -2.94 -1.59 13,200 185.33 182.31 -3.02 -1.63 14,025 185.42 182.31 -3. 11 -1.68 14,850 185.50 182. 31 -3. 19 -1.72 15,675 185.59 182.31 -3.28 -1.77 16,500 185.67 182.31 -3.37 -1.82 17,325 185.76 182.31 -3.45 -1.86
1 B I 150 185.85 182. 31 -3.54 -1.90 18,975 185.93 182.31 -3.62 -1.95 19,800 186.02 182.31 -3.71 -1.99 20,625 18 6. 1 0 182.31 -3.80 -2.04 21,450 186.19 182. 31 -3.88 -2.08 22,275 186.28 182.31 -3.97 -2. 13
23,100 186.36 182.31 -4.05 -2. 17
23,925 186.45 182.31 -4. 14 -2.22 "'C )>

Ill := 24,750 186.53 182. 31 -4.23 -2.27 (Q Ill
CD g.
(>) 3
.....>. CD

::::1
0 ..... -
-...! -;: ..... c

500

450

400

350
..... 
~ _.
- 300 -·-aJ
~ 250
J: ..... ,
s::
0
:!: 200

150

100

50

0

Proposed GS3 vs PrE.. .,nt GS3 Rate
Average Demand 55 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

·-------------------------------

0 10,000 20,000

Monthly KWH

Present Bill
• • 1 Proposed Bill

30,000 40,000

)>
, ::I:
Ill Ill

(Q 0
Ctl ::r
(.) 3
N Ctl

::::l
0 .....

- < -..I I
~ c

..-..
~ ._.

....
m
~
.!: ..... ,
s::
0

:iE
s:: ·-
Q)
en
cu
Q)
llo.
u
s::

0

-1

-2
1J

-3 ~
-4J

II

-5 J
f

-6 ~ ..

-71
I

~~
-10 i
-111
-12 Ji

~
-13 ~~ ..

tl

-14J
II

-15 J
-16 J
-17 ~

1
-18 ~.

-19

-20

Dollar Difference of Proposed b .) vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 55 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

~~--------~=-----·

0 10,000 20,000 30,000

Monthly KWH

I
:.1

. II

t
I

40,000

)>
'"0 ::+
til til co 0
(!) ::J'"

(..) 3
(..) (!)

:::s
0 ....

- <
..... I

~ 0

cu
(/)
C\'S cu
L..
0
t:

.....,
t:
cu
0
L..
cu

a..

0

-1

-2

-3

-4-"

-5

-6

-7

-8

-9

-10

Percent Increase of Proposed ~ ~ vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 55 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

~~--~-----~-----·· I --·-----·-·-··-

0 10,000 20,000 30,000

Monthly KWH

40,000

)>
'"0 ~
Q) Q)

C!l 0
<D ::r
w 3
~ <D

:::l
0 ..... 

- < --...J I ..... c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison
Avera(e Demand of 55 KW

Bose Rote Includes SMR and DSIC)
Present GS3 Rate and Proposed GS3 Rate

A D = C - 8 E = D/8
8 c

Present Proposed
Bi II B iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference

0 279.08 263.84 -15.24 -5.46 1,375 279.23 263.84 -15.39 -5.51
2,750 279.37 263.84 -15.53 -5.56
4' 125 279.51 263.84 -15.67 -5.61
5,500 279.66 263.84 -15.82 -5.66
6,875 279.80 263.84 -15.96 -5.70 8,250 279.94 263.84 -16. 10 -5.75
9,625 280.09 263.84 -16.25 -5.80 11,000 280.23 263.84 -16.39 -5.85

12,375 280.37 263.84 -16.53 -5.90
13,750 280.52 263.84 -16.68 -5.95
15 l 125 280.66 263.84 -16.82 -5.99
16,500 280.80 263.84 -16.96 -6.04
17,875 280.95 263.84 -17. 11 -6.09
19,250 28 L 09 263.84 -17.25 -6. 14
20,625 281.23 263.84 -17.39 -6. 18
22,000 281.38 263.84 -17.54 -6.23
23,375 281.52 263.84 -17.68 -6.28
24,750 281.66 263.84 -17.82 -6.33
2 6 f 125 28 L 81 263.84 -17.97 -6.38
27,500 281.95 263.84 -18. 11 -6.42
28,875 282.09 263.84 -18.25 -6.47
30,250 282.24 263.84 -18.40 -6.52
31,625 282.38 263.84 -18.54 -6.57
33,000 282.52 263.84 -18.68 -6.61
34,375 282.67 263.84 -18.83 -6.66
35,750 282.81 263.84 -18.97 -6.71
37,125 282.95 263.84 -19. 11 -6.75
38,500 283.09 263.84 -19.25 -6.80
39,875 283.24 263.84 -19.40 -6.85 ""0 )>

S» ::I: 41,250 283.38 263.84 -19.54 -6.90 C!l S»
CD g.
(.,) 3
en CD

:::s
0 ---..... ~
~ 0

2000

1900

1800

1700

1600

1500

1400
..-.. 1300
~ ._..

1200 -·-m 1100

~ 1000 ..c:
..... 900 s:::::
0 800 :!:

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

Proposed GS3 vs Pr~ ~nt GS3 Rate
Average Demand 212 KW

Base Rate {Includes SMR and DSIC)

·------------------------------

0 30,000 60,000 90,000

Monthly KWH

Present Bill
• 1 Proposed Bill

120,000 150,000

)> , ::;:
J:l) J:l)
co 0
(I) :::r
(.) 3
Cl) (I)

:::s
0 ....

- < ..... I
.... 0

~

.(;R-,._.

-....
m
~
..s:: ..... ,
t:
0
:!:
t: -
CD
tn cu
CD s...
(.)
t:

0

-10

-20

-30

-40

-50

-60 _,_

-70

-80

-90

-100

-110

-120

-150

Dollar Difference of Proposed ~ ~ vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 212 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

"""--l·------ -r
30,000

·--------=1 -----------~~~------~
0 60,000 90,000 120,000

Monthly KWH

f .... I

150,000

)>
-o ::;
ll) ll)

(.Q 0
(I) ::r'

(,.) 3
-...i (I)

::::J
0 ....

- < -...i I
~ c

C1)
U)
co
C1)
'-
0
c

..... 
c
C1)
0
'-
(1)

c..

-17

-18

-19

Percent Increase of Proposed ~ ~ vs Present GS3 Rate
Average Demand 212 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)
.. -------y-.. --~---·" -. - .

---- - - - -- -~-----· -- ..

,_.. -- -··- -·-

------·. --··

-20 '.~.,---------
-·----r-

90,000 120,000

0 30,000 60,000

Monthly KWH

150,000

~
\J ~
C) C)
c.a 0

CD ::r
w 3
CXI CD

:l
0 ....

- < ..... I

~ 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Role Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 212 KW
Base Rote (Includes SMR and DSIC)

Present GS3 Rote and Proposed GS3 Rate

A 0 = C - B E = D/B
8 c

Present Proposed
8 iII 8 i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ($) { $) ($) Difference
0 957.96 845.68 -112.28 -11.72

5~300 958.51 845.68 -112.83 -11.77 10,600 959.06 845.68 -113.38 -11. 82 15,900 959.62 845.68 -113.93 -11.87 21,200 9 6 0. 17 845.68 -114.49 -11.92 26,500 960.72 845.68 -115.04 -11.97 31,800 961.27 845.68 -115.59 -12.02 371100 961.82 845.68 -116.14 -12.07
42~400 962.38 845.68 -116.69 -12. 13 47 J 700 962.93 845.68 -117.25 -12. 18 53,000 963.48 845.68 -117.80 -12.23 58,300 964.03 845.68 -118.35 -12.28 631600 964.59 845.68 -118. 90 -12.33
68~900 9 6 5. 14 845.68 -119. 46 -12.38 741200 965.69 845.68 -120.01 -12.43
79~500 966.24 845.68 -120.56 -12.48 84,800 966~79 845.68 -121.11 -12.53 90,100 967.35 845.68 -121.66 -12.58 95,400 967.90 845.68 -122.22 -12.63 100,700 968.45 845.68 -122.77 -12.68 106,000 969.00 845.68 -123.32 -12.73 111,300 969.55 845.68 -123.87 -12.78 116,600 9 70. 11 845.68 -124.42 -12.83 121,900 970.66 845.68 -124.98 -12.88
127~200 971.21 845.68 -125.53 -12.93 1321500 971.76 845.68 -126.08 -12.97 137,800 972.32 845.68 -126.63 -13.02 143,100 972.87 845.68 -12 7. 19 -13.07 148,400 973.42 845.68 -127.74 -13. 12 153,700 973.97 845.68 -128.29 -13. 17 "'tJ )>

Q) ::+ 159,000 974.52 845.68 -128.84 -13.22 (Q Q)
(!) g.
(,.) 3
<0 (!)

:::s
0 ---..... -;::
-"' c

500

450

400

350
.-.
(;R-- 300 -·-m
~ 250
J:: ..... 
t:
0
:E 200

150

100

50

0

Proposed LP4 vs Pr~ .~nt LP4 Rate
Average Demand 116 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

, _____________________________ _

0 15,000 30,000 45,000

Monthly KWH

60,000

Present Bill
• • 1 Proposed Bill

75,000 90,000

)>
""'J ::;
0) 0)

(Q 0
(1) :::r
~ 3
0 (1)

::3
0 .....

- < ..... I

...:>. 0

50

45

40
.-.
~ ..._..

- 35 ·--Ill
~

30 ..c: ..... 
c
0
~ 25

t: -
cu 20 U)
C\1
cu
I..
0 15 c

10

5

0

0

Dollar Difference of Proposed L_ , vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 116 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

I ,_____ I

15,000 30,000 45,000 60,000

Monthly KWH

75,000 90,000

)>
""0 ::;
Ill Ill co 0
CD ::r
.j::o., 3
~ CD

~

0 -- < -...j I

~ c

C1)
rn ca
C1)
1..
0
s::
~ c:
C1)
0
s....
C1)

a..

Percent Increase of Proposed L~ ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 116 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

10 _, .....

9

8

7-;

si
11

s-1
~1
~j

4 -~

3

2

1

0 ' . ~.-. ...,..--..... 'f" I r' ·1 I~

0 15,000 30,000 45,000 60,000 75,000 90,000

Monthly KWH

)>
1J ~
Ill Ill

(Q 0
CD :::T
~ 3
R\l CD

:::1
0 -..... <
..... I
~ c

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rate Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 116 KW
Base Rote (Includes SMR and OSIC)

Present LP4 Rote and Proposed LP4 Rote

A D = C - B E = D/B
8 c

Present Proposed
B iII B iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH ($) { $) ( $) Difference

0 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 2,900 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 5,800 435.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 8,700 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
11,600 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
14,500 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 17.400 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
20,300 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 23,200 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 26,100 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
29,000 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 31,900 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
34.800 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 37,700 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 40,600 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
43,500 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
46,400 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
49,300 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
52,200 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
55,100 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
58,000 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
60,900 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
63,800 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 66,700 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
69,600 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
72.500 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
75,400 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
78,300 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
81,200 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96
84,100 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 "'0 )>

Q) ~ 87,000 436.25 475.33 39.08 8.96 (Q Q)
CD g.
~ 3
W CD

::I
0 .....

- < ..... l
_;a. 0

.-..
{:R-.._.
-·--m
~
J: ..... ,
s::
0
:E

1500

1250

1000

750

500

250

Proposed LP4 vs Prt.. ... nt LP4 Rate
Average Demand 401 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

------------------------------

Present Bill
• • • Proposed Bill

0 ~j
1L--.~~- , -r ·, i-.. ·--· , • .. r ..JJ!

0 40,000 80,000 120,000 160,000 200,000 240,000 280,000 320,000

Monthly KWH

)>
'"'0 :::. s:l) s:l)
(0 (')
(I) :r
,~::>. 3
,~::>. (I)

0 a - < -...! 6 ...,.,

..-....
~ .._.

m
~
..c: ..... 
s::
0
:E
s:: -
Cl)
tn
cu
~
0
s::

200

180 ~.

160 ~

140~1
iJ

ij
(I

1201

100~
il

80 ~,,
)
I
i

60 J!l

40 -l
~~·
I

201
i,

Dollar Difference of Proposed L ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 401 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

0 -i~ . . . . .
~----~--, -~-~· -~~,---

0 40,000 80,000 120,000 160,000 200,000 240,000

Monthly KWH

280,000 320,000

)>
"tl ::::1::
$1) $1)
«:: (')

CD ::;
~ 3
01 CD ::s
0 ....

- < ""-! I ..... c

Q)
tJ)
cu
Q)
'-
0
s::

..... ,
s::
Q)
0
'-
Q)

c..

20

15

10

5

0

0

Percent Increase of Proposed L ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 401 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

·~-~-r""
. ~J

I I I

40,000 80,000 120,000 160,000 200,000 240,000 280,000 320,000

Monthly KWH

)>
'"tJ ~
D) D)

(.Q (")
CD ::::r
~ 3
Ol CD

::s
0 -- < ""-l I
..... 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 401 KW
Base Role (Includes SMR and OSIC)

Present LP4 Role and Proposed LP4 Rote

A 0 = c - 8 E = D/8
B c

Present Proposed
8 iII 8 iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH {$) { $) ( $) Difference
0 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 10,025 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18

20,050 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 30,075 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
40,100 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
50 t 125 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 60,150 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
70,175 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 80,200 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 90,225 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18

100,250 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 110,275 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
120,300 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 130,325 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
140,350 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 150,375 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 1 B
160,400 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
170,425 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 180,450 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
190,475 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 200,500 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
210,525 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18
220,550 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 230,575 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
240,600 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
250,625 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
260,650 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18
270,675 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 1 B
280,700 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18
290,725 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14.18 ., )>

s:u ::t: 300,750 1,073.78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 (Q s:u
310,775 1,073. 78 1,226.02 152.24 14. 18 CD g.

-1:>- 3
-..a CD

:::l
0 ..... 

- < ..... I
~ c

2500

2250

2000

1750
.-.
~ ._.

1500
·-m
~ 1250
.J::
..... 
s::
0 1000 :E

750

500

Proposed LP4 vs Pr~ jnt LP4 Rate
Average Demand 812 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

------------------------------

0 65,000 130,000

·r--
195,000

\11

1

'.,1

'I
·:-··-·----··---·-----·-----~------~~-~------, llj

i Iii'
'· 1~1
~ Present Bill ! !:
' • • 1 Proposed Bill I~~

·----.-~ I I !.uuu•·---·~um uum '' • ••••••••• ·-·-~·· ..... ~ .. : .... : .. ·::· ..... ···:rJ
260,000 325,000 390,000 455,000 520,000 585,000 650,000

Monthly KWH

)>
"'0 ::;
Q) Q)

(Q (')
<D ::l"
~ 3
co (!)

::s
0 "'

- < -...J I
..... 0

.-..
~ .._..

-·--m
~
..s:: ..... 
t:
0
:E
t:
C1)
tJ)
cu
~
0
t:

500

400

!I

3001
II

200

100

0

Dollar Difference of Proposed L ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 812 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

)~~-----~~--~-----~~. I

455,000 0 65,000 130,000 195,000 260,000 325,000 390,000 520,000

Monthly KWH

585,000 650,000

>
"'0 ::::
!l) !l)

(Q 0
(!) ::r
~ 3
tO (!)

:::1
0 ..... 

"""'< ~ I ....:.. c

C3)
U)
eu
~
0
s::
+"' s::
C3)
0
L..
C3)

D..

25

20

15

10

5

0 1!..----,--

0

Percent ~ncrease of Proposed L ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 812 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

-~-------~1-

65,000 130,000 195,000 260,000 325,000 390,000 455,000 520,000

Monthly KWH

585,000 650,000

)>
"'C ::+
Q) Q)

(Q 0
<D ::r
(11 3
0 <D

::l
0 ..... <
....;( I
....:.. 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rate Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 812 KW
Bose Role (Includes SMR and DSIC)

Present LP4 Role and Proposed LP4 Rate

A 0 = c - 8 E = D/8
8 c

Present Proposed
B iII B iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH ($) ( $) ( $) Difference

0 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 20,300 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 40,600 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 60,900 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
81,200 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83

101,500 1.993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 121,800 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
142,100 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 162,400 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 182,700 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
203,000 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 223,300 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
243,600 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 263,900 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
284,200 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
304,500 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
324,800 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
345,100 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 365,400 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
385,700 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 406,000 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
426,300 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
446,600 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
466,900 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
487,200 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
507,500 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
527,800 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
548,100 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
568,400 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83
588,700 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 "'0 )>

S» ~ 609,000 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 (Q S»

629,300 1,993.16 2,308.60 315.44 15.83 (]) g.
CJ1 3
..:I. (])

::1
0 ---"" ~
..:I. 0

.-..
~
~

m
~
.t: ..... ,
t:
0
:?!

10000

9000

8000

7000

Proposed LP4 vs Pr~ _,nt LP4 Rate
Average Demand 2250 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

11

6000 l, ___ II!!!II!L.J~ IIIII_ ..... - - .... ~ Jill .... - - ..... III!ILJ!!I~!!!III!IIL_J!II .. 1111111 .... - - 1!111111!111 - - - - - - - -

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

00

0

Present Bill
• • • Proposed Bill

----~-----~ - I ---------T~------~-------------------------r--~

400,000 800,000 1,200,000 1,600,000

Monthly KWH

)>
'"tJ ~
I.U I.U

(Q 0
(!) ::::r
01 3
1\) (!)

::J
0 ....

- < --.1 I _., 0

.-...
~
~

-·-rn
~
..c: ..... ,
c
0

::?!
c ·-
C1)
tl)
cu
C1)
L.
0
c

1500

1000

500

Dollar Difference of Proposed L ~ vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 2250 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

0 - ·-·

0 400,000 800,000 1,200,000

Monthly KWH

1,600,000

)>
'"'0 ::;
Q) Q)
(0 0
CD :::l"

en 3
W CD

::::s
0 ....

- <
"' I ~ 0

Q)
U)
('t5
Q)
L.
0
c

..... ,
c
Q)
0
L.
Q)

0..

25

'I il
20 j

~:
11

i'

I
:1

1511
~I
ll !
ll
il' !,

!
10 ~j

[i!
~
~I

I
I 5 ...:{

Percent Increase of Proposed l , vs Present LP4 Rate
Average Demand 2250 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

0 II ' , -r · · -r--it

0 400,000 800,000 1,200,000 1,600,000

Monthly KWH

)>
"0 ~
Q) Q)

(Q (')
(]) ::::r
01 3
~ (])

::::1
0 ....

- < -...1 I

..... 0

PPL Electric Uti I ities
Rote Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 2250 KW
Bose Rate (Includes SMR ond OSIC)

Present LP4 Role and Proposed LP4 Rote

A D = C - 8 E = D/8
B c

Present Proposed
B i II B iII

Present Proposed 0 if terence Percent KWH {$) { $) ( $) Difference
0 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 56,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01 112,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 0 1 168,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01 225,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 281,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 0 1 337,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 393,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 450,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 506,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 562,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 618,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01

675,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01 731,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
787,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 843,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01
900,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 956,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01

1,012,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
1,068,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01 1,125,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
1,181,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
1,237,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 1,293,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01
1,350,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 1,406,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
1,462,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 0 1
1,518,750 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01
1,575,000 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01
1,631,250 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17.01 ., )>

1,687,500 5,209.87 6,096.29 886.42 17. 01 Q) ~
(0 Q)
(1) g.
en 3
en m

:::s
0 ....

- < -..! I
~ 0

..-..
~
~

·-m
~
..£: ..... ,
r:
0
:E

1200

1000

800

600

400 l'
i'
j:,

200

0

r:l

Proposed LPS vs PrE.. /ht LPS Rate
Average Demand 595 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

-~ .. 1· I'

1:

·----- .. ------------------------ II

, ---~--- r·
0 50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000

Monthly KWH

Present Bill
• • 1 Proposed Bill

350,000 400,000

1:

1:

J!,

. t

450,000

)>
iJ :::;
Ell Ell

(!l 0
CD ::r
(11 3
en CD

:::l
0 ....

- < ..... t t
..... 0

..-..
(;R-._,

-·-m
>.

..c: .....,
s::
0
~
s:: ....
Q)
t.n
ns
Q)
I..
(,)
s::

Dollar Difference of Proposed L, ~ vs Present LPS Rate
Average Demand 595 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

or~~~<~MM~O~~=~·~~===~~~=O'~~~"~=~=-~-.~~~·~~-~·-~=-=-·~=~-.~·~·--~mno=---~=-~-~~-~-~-~
.. ·~ -. . . ----. ·-

-100

-200

-300 _; - ------· -- ..... 
I~

~~1:1
'I

-400 ~~ - .. - . -- ----- . --

-500 ~ ~ "

~
-600 -~

itt

-700 11''

m

~
-800-11

1

-900

-1000
Ji-.-,~---.·

0 50,000 100,000

-~I

150,000

I

200,000 250,000

Monthly KWH

I

300,000 350,000 400,000 450,000

)>
""0 ::I: su su
(Q (')
(I) ::r
0'1 3
~ (I)

::I
0 .....

- < ~ I

..... 0

CJ)
t/)
«S
CJ)
I-
(J
s::

.....,
s::
CJ)
(J
I-
CJ)
a..

0

-10

-20

-30

-40

-50

-60

-70

-80

-90

Percent Increase of Proposed L J vs Present LP5 Rate
Average Demand 595 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

i
-100 1l ;:..... ,..T-·"~~----'lr .I -~

0 50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000 350,000

Monthly KWH

·-' 400,000 450,000

)>
""0 ::;
nl nl

(Q 0
(I) ::r
01 3
CIO (I)

~

0 -

- < -...( I ..... c

PPL Electric Utilities
Rate Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 595 KW
Base Rote (Includes SMR and DSIC)

Present LP5 Rote and Proposed LP5 Rote

A 0 = c - 8 E = D/B
B c

Present Proposed
8 iII 8 iII

Present Proposed Difference Percent
KWH {$) { $) ( $) Difference

0 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 14,875 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
29,750 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
44,625 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 59,500 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
74,375 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
89,250 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39

104,125 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 119,000 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
133,875 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
148,750 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 163,625 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
178,500 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
193,375 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
208,250 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
223,125 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
238,000 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
252,875 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
267,750 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
282,525 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
297,500 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
312,375 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
327,250 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
342,125 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
357,000 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
371,875 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
386,750 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
401,625 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
416,500 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39
431,375 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 ., )>

1:1) ::; 446,250 1,052.07 521.89 -530.18 -50.39 co 1:1)
(I) g.
01 3
U) (I)

:::J
0 ""
- < ..... I

- c

1200

1000

~ 800
~ ._,
--·--m
~ 600
J: ..... ,
s:::
0

:iii
400

200

0

Proposed LP5 vs Pr~ ..~nt LP5 Rate
Average Demand 2909 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

·······--------------~- -~ --· . -~ -------------·- --------- ··--

----·-· ------·-~-- --------·-

·-· -·

'----------·

------------------------------

Present Bill
I • • • Proposed Bill
I,

l: -. i
,,_ -"' I I ·F"""'

0 400,000 800,000 1,200,000 1,600,000 2,000,000

Monthly KWH

)>
-o ::+
Q) Q)

(.Q 0
CD ::::r
en 3
0 CD

::::1
0 -- < .._J I ..... c

0

-100

-200
..-...
w-._..

- -300 ·-m
~

-400 .J: ..,
t:
0
2 -500

t: ·-
Q) -600 U)
cu
C1)
s...
(J -700
t:

-800

-900

-1000

0

Dollar Difference of Proposed L~ ~ vs Present LPS Rate
Average Demand 2909 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

'-----~-----

400,000 800,000 1,200,000 1,600,000

Monthly KWH

2,000,000

)>
""0 ::;
nl nl

UJ 0
(1) :::r
0) 3
..... (1)

::I
0 ..... 

- < .....;j I

..... 0

0

~0

~0

~0
~
~
~
~ 40
'-
0
c ....
~ ~0
c
~
0
L.

~0 ~
~

qo

~0

~0

~00
~-r

0

Percent Increase of Proposed L~ ~ vs Present LP5 Rate
Average Demand 2909 KW

Base Rate (Includes SMR and DSIC)

400,000 800,000 1,200,000 1,600,000

Monthly KWH

2,000,000

)>
"'tJ ::;
IU 1U

(Q (')
(I) ::r
0) 3
1\) (I)

::s
0 .....

- <
-..:I ' ~ 0

PPL Electric Utilities
Rote Revenue Comparison

Average Demand of 2909 KW
Bose Role (Includes SMR and DSIC)

Present LP5 Rate and Proposed LP5 Rate

A 0 = c - 8 E = D/8
8 c

Present Proposed
B iII B i II

Present Proposed Difference Percent KWH ($) ( $) ( $) 0 if terence

[…]

net operating losses and alternative minimum tax credit carryforwards on lines 1, 3, 5 and 9.

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Section D - Operating I nco me

D - Operating Income
Index

D-1 Operating Income Pro Forma at Present Rates and Proposed Rates

D-2 Adjustments to Income

D-3 Adjustments to Operating Revenue

D-4 Adjustment to Operating Revenues for Unbilled Revenue

D-5 Adjustment to Wages and Benefits

D-6 Adjustment for Rate Case Expense

D-7 Adjustment for Interest Expense on Customer Security Deposits

D-8 Adjustment for Company Use Generation Supply Purchases

D-9 Adjustment for Annual Depreciation Expense

D-1 0 Adjustments to Taxes Other Than I nco me

D-11 Adjustment to Federal and State Income Taxes

D-12 Adjustment to Deferred Income Taxes

D-13 Adjustment to Amortization of Deferred Investment Tax Credit

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Operating Income
Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates

Year Ended December 31, 2014
(Thousands of Dollars)

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Less:

Total Automatic T&D Pro Forma
Line Amount Cost Recovery Operations Adjustments
No. Per Books Clauses/Riders 1> Per Books {D-2}

Operating Revenues $ 2,120,4~- $ (917,8~3) $ 1,202,576 $ 2,649

Operating Expenses
2 Operation and Maintenance 1,289,687 (836,292) 453,395 (8,053)
3 Depreciation 185,115 0 185,115 0
4 Regulatory Debits/Credits 6,936 0 6,936 0

Provision for Taxes
5 Taxes Other Than Income 114,502 (52,994) 61,508 (639)

Income Taxes
6 Federal 51,987 (7,711) 44,276 10,452
7 State 22,835 (2,909) 19,926 2,908

8 Deferred Income Taxes 86,077 (2,026) 84,051 6,216

9 Investment Tax Credit ~1,435} 0 {1 ,435} 0

10 Total Taxes 273,966 {65,640} 208,326 18,937

11 (Gain)/Loss from Disposition of Utility Plant 21 0 21 0

12 Total Operating Expenses 1,755,725 {901,932} 853,793 10,884

13 Operating Income $ 364,704 $ (15,921) $ 348,783 $ (8,235)

1l Automatic Recovery Clauses/Riders include POR, GSC, MFC, TSC, USR, ACR, CER, SMR and DSIC.

(5) (6)

T&D Pro Forma at
Pro Forma at Present Rates

Present Rates (Exhibit JOT 1)

$ 1,205,225 $ 869,998

445,342 384,675
185,115 146,305

6,936 6,936

60,869 58,447

54,728 19,137
22,834 12,013

90,267 57,034

{1,435} {1,415}

227,263 145,216

21 0

864,677 683,132

$ 340,548 $ 186,866

(7) (8)
PPUC Jurisdictional

Rate
Increase Pro Forma at

{D-11, Pg. 7} ~osedRates

$ 56,300 $

1,244
0
0

3,349

16,289
5,166

0

0

24,804

0

26,048 -
$ 30,252 $

926,298

385,919